


ENROLLED 

H. B. 957 
(By MRS. SPEARS and MRS. PITSENBERGER) 

[Passed April 8, 1977; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-t, article two, chapter 

fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the terms of court 

of the twentieth circuit. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one-t, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of 

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 
amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS AND CIRCUIT JUDGES. 

§51-2-lt. Twentieth circuit. 

1 For the county of Randolph, on the third Tuesday in 
2 September, January and April. 








